# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John B. Wagner	07/19/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership	
Street Address:	47690 East Anchor Court	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170-2455	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11780228

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343545445

Email: draquino@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership

Address Line 1: 47690 East Anchor Court

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170-2455

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-0026 (8470-098CPA)
--	-------------------------	-----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan W. Massey

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500317874 REEL: 019577 FRAME: 0455

:H \$40.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented

# HAND ASSEMBLABLE FUEL INJECTOR SEAL

for which a United States Utility Pate filed on	ent Application, U.S. Serial No _; and	was
WHEREAS, Freudenberg-N 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymout desirous of acquiring an interest the	NOK General Partnership, having a place th, Michigan 48170, hereinafter referred to a rein:	of business at as Assignee, is
acknowledged, Assignor by this wri and its successors in interest, the further foreign countries, including the right Paris Convention, to the said inverse applications for patent and all Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said inverted and end of the term for which said inverted end of the term for which said inverted end of the term for which said inverted end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said Letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end of the term for which said letter full end o	od and valuable consideration, the receipt what iten document does sell, assign and transfer all and exclusive right in the United States of a to claim priority under the laws of the United atton described above, said invention and all as Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by a setters Patent are granted and any extensions we been held by Assignor had this assignment of the prosecution of United States application and prosecution of United States application regarding, or for the purpose of protecting attion for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the purpose and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent.	unto Assignee America and all States and the United States Assignee to the thereof as fully nt and sale not s or documents of for patent and title to the said or the benefit of assignor hereby
	By: John B. Wagner	
	Date of Signature	

AFT.APP

**RECORDED: 07/19/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019577 FRAME: 0456